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County    

Albany 
 

Tracy Young 
121 Grand Avenue, Suite 206 
Laramie, WY 82070 
tyoung@pmowyo.org  
307-760-7073 - cell 

Jill Dalgarno 
121 Grand Avenue, Suite 206 
Laramie, WY 82070 
jdalgarno@pmowyo.org  
307-259-8052 -  cell 

 

 
Big Horn 

 
Karen Sylvester 
PO Box 138 
Greybull, WY 82426 
ksylvester@pmowyo.org  
307-272-8503 

  

Campbell 

 
Keith Howard, MSP 
1211 S. Douglas Hwy, Suite 215 
Gillette, WY 82716 
khoward@pmowyo.org    
307-696-8029 – office 
307-686-8130 – fax  

 
Spring Wilkins 
1211 S. Douglas Hwy, Suite 215 
Gillette, WY 82716 
swilkins@pmowyo.org      
307-696-8027 – office 
307-686-8130 – fax 

 
Rhea Parsons 
1211 S. Douglas Hwy, Suite 215 
Gillette, WY 82716 
rparsons@pmowyo.org 
307-696-8028 – office 
307-686-8130 – fax 

Carbon 

 
Theresa Pacheco 
PO Box 1213 
Rawlins, WY 82301 
tpacheco@pmowyo.org  
307-328-3969 - office 
307-321-0686 - cell 
 

 
Sally Patton 
PO Box 145 
Saratoga, WY 82331 
spatton@pmowyo.org  
307-321-1093 - office 
 

 

Converse 

Lisa Patterson 
319 E. Center Street, Suite A 
Douglas, WY 82633 
lpatterson@pmowyo.org  
307-359-9803 - cell 

 
Kerry Steward 
319 E. Center Street, Suite A 
Douglas, WY 82633 
ksteward@pmowyo.org  
307-359-3829 - cell  
 
 

 

 
Crook 

 
 

Kathy Cluff 
PO Box 825 
Sundance, WY 82729 
kcluff@pmowyo.org   
307-290-0294 – office 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Fremont 

Kelly Rees 
625 E. Madison, Suite 2  
Riverton, WY 82501 
krees@pmowyo.org  
307-463-0622 – office 
307-349-3711 - cell 

Tauna GroomSmith 
625 East Madison, Suite 2 
Riverton, WY 82501 
tgroomsmith@pmowyo.org  
307-349-4495 – office  
   

Vacant 
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Goshen 

 
Lynette Saucedo 
PO Box 211 
Torrington, WY 82240  
lsaucedo@pmowyo.org   
307-534-5843 - cell 
 

 
 
 

 

Hot Springs 

 
Becky Mortimore 
148 East Arapahoe 
Thermopolis, WY 82443 
bmortimore@pmowyo.org   
307-864-4113 – office 
307-921-1071 - cell 
 

  

Johnson 
 
Vacant 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Laramie 

Lisa Ammons 
1900 E 18

th
 Street 

Cheyenne, WY 82001 
lammons@pmowyo.org   
307-369-2581 - office 
307-631-6596 - cell 

Adam Keizer 
1603 Capitol Ave, Suite 311 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
akeizer@pmowyo.org   
307-631-9309 - cell 
 

Vacant 

 
Lincoln 

Brittany Ritter 
830 Topaz Court 
Kemmerer, WY 83101 
britter@pmowyo.org  
307-390-8442 - office 

 
 

 

 
 

Natrona 

Megan Zaharas 
136 S. Wolcott, Suite 304 
Casper, WY 82601 
mzaharas@pmowyo.org 
307-472-5991 - office 

 
Rob Johnston 
136 S. Wolcott, Suite 304 
Casper, WY 82601 
rjohnston@pmowyo.org 
307-472-5991 - office 
 

Vacant 
 

 
 

Niobrara 
 

 

Kerry Steward 
119 West 3

rd
 St.  

Lusk, WY 82225 
ksteward@pmowyo.org  
307-359-3829 - cell 
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Park 

Rachel Williams 
2206 Sheridan Ave 
Cody, WY 82414 
rwilliams@pmowyo.org 
307-578-7029 - office 
 

 

Charlotte Carlton 
2206 Sheridan Ave 
Cody, WY 82414 
ccarlton@pmowyo.org 
307-578-7029 - office 
601-454-9191 - cell 
 
 

 

Platte 

Quinn Hutcheson 
951 South Street 
Wheatland, WY 82201 
qhutcheson@pmowyo.org  
307-331-7120 - cell 

  

Sheridan 

Anne Quast 
23 N Scott Street, Suite 25 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
aquast@pmowyo.org  
307-655-8263 – office 
 

 

Wendy Bruso 
23 N Scott Street, Suite 25 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
wbruso@pmowyo.org 
307-655-8263 – office 
307-760-6272 – cell  
 

 

 
Sublette 

 

Ranae Pape 
PO Box 1364 
Pinedale, WY 82941 
rpape@pmowyo.org  
307-360-6382 
 

  

Sweetwater 

Cassandra Crumpton 
455 Broadway 
Rock Springs, WY 82901 
ccrumpton@pmowyo.org 
307-382-2891 - office 
307-389-7364 - cell 

Joe Barbuto 
455 Broadway 
Rock Springs, WY 82901 
jbarbuto@pmowyo.org  
307-382-2891 – office 
307-389-7229 - cell 

Vacant 

Teton 

 

Jacob Richins 
140 E. Broadway, Suite B2 
PO Box 1397 (mailing address) 
Jackson, WY 83001 
307-264-1536 - office 
jrichins@pmowyo.org  
 

Matt Stech 
140 E. Broadway, Suite B2 
PO Box 1397 (mailing address) 
Jackson, WY 83001 
307-264-1536 - office 
mstech@pmowyo.org  

 

 
Uinta 

 
Tera Lawlar 
1013 W. Cheyenne Dr. 
Evanston, WY 82930 
tlawlar@pmowyo.org  
307-679-3234 - cell 
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Washakie 

 
Mary Buchanan 
1200 Culbertson Avenue 
Worland, WY 82401 
mbuchanan@pmowyo.org  
307-347-2037 - office 
307-388-0007 - cell 

  

 
Weston 

 
Kristi Lipp 
PO Box 880 
Newcastle, WY 82701 
klipp@pmowyo.org  
307-746-5457 – office/cell 
 

 

 
 

    

COMMUNITY PREVENTION MANAGERS 

 
 

Bill Hawley 
224 N. Main St 
Buffalo, WY 82834 
bhawley@pmowyo.org  
307-620-2279 - cell 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Julie Welsh 
909 Garnet Street 
Kemmerer, WY 83101  
jwelsh@pmowyo.org  
435-881-4128 - cell 

  

 

Carol Hall 
136 S. Wolcott, Suite 304 
Casper, WY 82601 
chall@pmowyo.org  
307-472-2198 - office 
 

  

 

Mark Hicks 
121Grand Ave., Suite 206 
Laramie, WY 82070 
mhicks@pmowyo.org  
307-745-2072 - office 
307-399-0990 - cell 
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Prevention Management 
Organization   
 

777 Fort Street, Suite A 
Buffalo, WY 82834 
Phone: 307-684-7933 
Fax: 307-684-2781 
 

Toni Cervenka 
Chief Executive Officer 
acervenka@pmowyo.org 
 

Haley Drake 
Director of Human Resources 
hdrake@pmowyo.org 
 
Bonnie Drake 
Director of Accounting 
bdrake@pmowyo.org 
 
Kerri Shoup 
Director of Coordination (Marketing, Communication & Support) 

kshoup@pmowyo.org 
Cell Phone: 307-217-1961 
 
Jennifer Drake 
Support Services Specialist 
jdrake@pmowyo.org 
 
Reed Stoll 
Support Services Specialist 
rstoll@pmowyo.org 
 
Thom Gabrukiewicz 
Director of Marketing and Communications 
tgabrukiewicz@pmowyo.org 
 
Ginny Dull 
Administrative Assistant 
gdull@pmowyo.org 
 
 Sarah Hedlund 
Creative Design and Marketing Specialist 
shedlund@pmowyo.org 
Phone: 319-331-0705 
 
Rich Lindsey  
Director of Statewide Capacity Building 
417 Fremont  
Laramie, WY 82072 
rlindsey@pmowyo.org 
Cell Phone: 307-399-7368 
 
 
 

 

Feliciana Turner 
Director of Statewide Prevention and Wellness 
1623 Central Avenue, Suite 218 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
fturner@pmowyo.org  
Phone: 307-432-4010 
Cell Phone: 307-274-6081 
 
Terresa Humphries-Wadsworth, Ph.D. 
Director of Statewide Suicide Prevention 
2206 Sheridan Ave  
Cody, WY 82414  
thumphries@pmowyo.org  
307-250-7949 - cell 
307-587-4339 - fax 
 
Sydney Rowe 
Suicide Prevention Training Coordinator &  
Suicide Survivor Loss Coordinator 
224 N. Main St 
Buffalo, WY 82834 
srowe@pmowyo.org 
(307) 278-0758 - cell 
(307) 620-9995 - office 
 
Kelly Eckerdt 
DSSP Administrative Assistant 
2206 Sheridan Ave  
Cody, WY 82414 
keckerdt@pmowyo.org 
307-587-4331 - office 
307-587-4339 – fax 
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Wyoming Department of Health 
 

Public Health Division, Chronic Disease & Substance 
Abuse Prevention  
6101 Yellowstone Rd., Suite 510 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Division Phone: 307-777-6340 
 

Keith Hotle 
Chronic Disease & Substance Abuse Prevention Unit Manager 
keith.hotle@wyo.gov 
Office Phone: 307-777-3318    
Cell Phone: 307-421-3240 
 
Christine Revere 
Chronic Disease Prevention Program Manager 
christine.revere1@wyo.gov 
Office Phone: 307-777-3579 
 
Vacant 
Chronic Disease Prevention Program Specialist 
 
Erica Mathews 
Substance Abuse & Suicide Prevention Program Manager 
erica.mathews@wyo.gov 
Office Phone: 307-777-6463   
 
Vacant 
Prevention Block Grant Coordinator 
 
Brandy Parnell 
Prevention Specialist 
brandy.parnell@wyo.gov 
Office Phone: 307-777-6541   
 
Joe D’Eufemia 
Tobacco Prevention and Control Program Manager 
joseph.deufemia@wyo.gov 
Office Phone: 307-777-3744 
 
Vacant 
Tobacco Cessation Coordinator 
 

 

WYSAC 
 

Physical: 406 S 21st St, 2nd Floor 
Mailing: Dept. 3925, 1000 E. University Ave 
Laramie, WY 82071 
 
Rodney Wambeam 
Senior Research Scientist 
rodney@uwyo.edu 
Phone: 307-760-8928 
 

Tiffany Comer-Cook 
Associate Research Scientist 
tcomer@uwyo.edu  
Phone: 307-760-1911 
 
 
 

QDG Consulting 
 

Trena Anastasia, Ph.D. 
Qualitative Specialist 
Resiliency and Suicide Prevention 
trena@qdgconsulting.com  
Phone: 970-690-7797 

 

mailto:keith.hotle@wyo.gov
mailto:christine.revere1@wyo.gov
mailto:erica.mathews@wyo.gov
mailto:brandy.parnell@wyo.gov
mailto:joseph.deufemia@wyo.gov
mailto:rodney@uwyo.edu
mailto:tcomer@uwyo.edu
mailto:trena@qdgconsulting.com

